
November 13 2011 Meeting 

 

I. Introductions 11: 08 

a. Attendance on last page 

II. Candidacy 

a. Evan says everyone should run 

i. It is so much fun! 

ii. Fill out all three forms by Dec 1
st
 & send to Evan Diprete Brown 

III. Convention 

a. Spirit Days (after much deliberation…) 

i. Thursday Night 

1. Race to the Finish Thursday 

ii. Friday  

1. Fairytale Friday (ALLITERATION FTW) 

b. Spirit Guidelines/Seating 

i. Marndog and Jen Jen are on top of it 

c. Coin War 

i. Shall be making a comeback 

ii. Winner (least negative) Pies the Loser (most negative) 

d. Level Registration 

i. Block schedule troubles (unfair advantages?) 

ii. Register as whatever Latin you are on Dec. 1 

e. Extra Day for Officers 

i. FINNA BE BANGIN 

ii. Max “Goofball” Silver will take care of Certamen Stuff 

f. Tennis Shoe Drive 

i. Organization Brainstorm/Research 

g. Mags’ Big Heads Up 

i. Construction in 2013 

ii. Mags shall use her feminine charm to help out 

iii. Don’t want to disrespect our liaison 

iv. We want to stay at hotel 

h. Cap Question 

i. Why have a cap? 

ii. Not fair if there is a cap and kids cannot attend even though they 

have high grades 

iii. Distribute excess spots from other schools to larger schools 

iv. Mind 500 cap while getting as many kids as possible to go 

v. Find percentage of each chapter 

vi. Change for this year 

vii. Motion to give 5 extra spots to other schools (pending new system) 

1. Seconded and accepted 

viii. Amendment to part about amendments  

i. Information about State on Website 

IV. Sponsorship 

a. $250 from QwikTrip 



b.  Search for more companies 

c. Epic shirts poss, need more companies to sponsor 

V. WJ
2
Cl 

a. Need date 

b. Short notice, exams around that time 

c. March best date 

VI. Video Promoting State/Nationals 

a. State video done (thx Jules & Danny, gr8 video FTW) 

b. Questions go to questions@wjcl.org 

c. Show video at State promoting Nationals 

VII. Adopt-A-Highway 

a. April-November clean the highway twice 

b. Two mile stretch 

c. For every 3 children, 1 adult must be present 

VIII. Next Meeting December 11. Wayland at 12:00 pm 

IX. Meeting Ajourned 12:16 

 

*Side Note: Starburst GummiBursts are awesome 

We <3 food

mailto:questions@wjcl.org


Attendance: 

 

Name            School  E-mail 

Marnie Wallach DSHA wallachm@dshak12.wi.us  

Julie Gokhman Homestead jgokhman2013@gmail.com 

Evan Diprete Brown MadWest 

Daniel Jess BCHS 

Ruth Osier BA ruth.osier@Brookfiledacademy.org  

Neil “Boss” Sheaffer Tosa E/W sheaffer@wi.rr.com 

Lindly Henson CMH lhenson@catholicmemorial.net  

Morgan Henson CMH larrydhenson@yahoo.com 

Caleb Walters CMH cwalters94@hotmail.com 

Matt Stagl CMH matt14@wi.rr.com 

Colin Nierzwicki CMH colinwicki@gmail.com 

Amanda Mazzone CMH afranmazzone3@aol.com 

Dan Ensberg CMH Engsbergd@gmail.com 

Ari Pollack MWPHSFTAFTW cheeseboy10000@gmail.com  

Andrea Sommer BA andrea.lee.sommer4@gmail.com  

Alicia Van Hecke GMCHE  

Mahalia Subhani BA mahaliasobhani@yahoo.com  

Sura Eslami BA gemini_lumos@yahoo.com 

Mike Sportiolo BA msport469@gmail.com 

Mary Liz Kim BA maryliz.kim@gmail.com 

Emily Esser BA tesser@sbcglobal.net 

Marianne Wallach Homestead mwallach@mtsd.k12.wi.us 

Gab A. Stone - gstone@wisc.edu 

Jennifer Austino - austinoj@elmbrookschools.org  

Jennie Gehl Homestead jengehl12@yahoo.com 

Danny “The Forgotten” Trunzo BA dtrunzo@me.com 

Gabe “Last But Not Least” Jacobs Homestead gabe7594@gmail.com 


